Mulmun -	Addian. Agnes	M. I.		3.6	ENT (Office)			IA manie	N IV. A
rom (Person):		Chun	of _		SMO	D	ate/Time:	18 132018	4.Unpin
Estimated Cost		STS TOTAL CO			Bill to:				
To Inspect Vel			KN 51		CS.	Insured:	St	nl 8048 P	
at Workshop n	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		Spray	Painting		Tel:	The second second second	9214	
of	3	15 Kakı		Rd t	#06-43			0.10	
Policy No:		PV010158		W T	Claim No:	CMTD 18	05553		
Sum Insured:					Excess:				
Make of Veh:						D	.O.A.	15-122018	
(Client's Record			la				-2.42.000000		
CA / REV /	REP. / RE	V 24 HRS	robi		Λ.		/	dorsement:	
Date/Time:	18.17.2018	2.12bw	Person	Contacted:	Units		hicle (IN)	LOUT	
Date/Time	Action/Instr	uction (	1	Estimat	9				2011 <u></u>
	2KN 500		IA / ENI		32/24		-DcA-	1500018	
	SEL 8011			C1 002-0	77.74				
	0= -040	71							
	lump S	1104	143	Amol_	(Red: 4:	In 2 an	1 55	27.)	
		TAVVI	4	1001	CLEW. I	702-10	1 ))	101	

### ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case Notified Est Submitted Adj		dj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Authled	Status			
Main	16 Dec 2018		1	8 Dec 2018 16:09 Assign				New Assign Cancel Case	5065 <b>4</b> 0560
	Main	I .	Refe	rence		Claim Details	Doe	cuments	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS			A STATE OF THE STA	The second second		[Created by in	surer1
Insured:		tonene :	JOHAR S	ANJEEV, ID	G5840640L,	Tel: +6590106801,		Principle to the state of the s	The state of the s
Main Clair	1161125		EXCEL LI	MOUSINE SE	RVICES, Co	. Reg. No.: 53258814			
Vehicle Re	eg. No.:		SKN5000M			Date of Loss:		15/12/2018 20:00 - :59	
Claim Type:			<b>TP</b> / CMTD1805553			Policy/Cover Note No.:		D18MTPV01015839 (Comprehensive)	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		: !	SGL8048P			Policy No. (Claimant):			
				Excess:					
Repairer:			U2 Spray Tel:	Painting Pte	Ltd (HQ) BLG	OCK 25 KAKI BUKIT R	OAD 4 #06-43 S	YNERGY @ KB, 4	17800 Kaki Bukit
Handling :	Insurer:		Sompo I 5329 532	nsurance Sin	gapore Pte. L	td. (HQ) - Tel: 6461	6555 [Handle	d by CHAN SHU	HUI AGNES -
Adjuster:		. 1	LKK Auto	Consultants	Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6256-3561	Final Rot du	e 28/12/2018	1
Driver/Cu	stodian (Insured)					G5840640L, Tel: +6			
ASSOCIA	ATED MAIL REC	EIVED					V	ew All   Co	mpose Case Mail
There are	no mail for this o	ase.					2000	ancasa and an	
_									
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	s				View All S	earch Tasks	Create New Ta	sk   Complete
Due Da	te Priority		Task Gro	up Subje	ct Handle	r Assigned By	Completed		Complete

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	17/12/2018 16:06
Date Of Accident	15/12/2018 19:55
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNC CAIRNHILL RD & CAIRNHILL CIRCLE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKN5000M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	EXCEL LIMOUSINE SERVICES
Co Reg No	53258814B
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-88764614
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-88764614

#### Alternative Phone No Vehicle Particulars

HONDA Manufacturer

VEZEL 1.5X CVT Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

COMMERCIAL USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY PRIVATE HIRE

Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

5101652658 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

#### Driver

XIE YUNLI Name of Driver S7824978A NRIC No 29/08/1978 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation 05/04/2004 Date Of Driving Pass

14 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS Driving Experience

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-82828382 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OFFICE-82828382 Contact Number

NOEMAIL EMail Address

BLK 49 WHAMPOA SOUTH Address

#07-12

330049 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO 2

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

MARINE PARADE NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 300 MARINE PARADE ROAD, POSTCODE: 449296, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4428999 - FAX NO: 62447678

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20181216/2102.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SGL8048P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

JOHAR SANJEEV

NRIC/Passport Number

G5840640L

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 24

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER:

**DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1** 

Name

XIE YUNLI

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SKN5000M

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

#### **Accident Sketch Plan**

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6 The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (iii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- all incurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No

### Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN		
	A JK	172000M
	E and	eare p
COLCOLEIN Ed		
* DA		
\$ A		
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	S OF THE ACCIDENT	
Rela to patica	mps 14 -1/2018 1016/ 2120.	
-		
DECLARATIONSERVA		
//We declary the long the line	rticulars are true in every respect.	- A
1	The	
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Reporting Centre Personner's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

#### Police Report





1 of 3

Report No. T/20181216/2102

Police Station Of Origin Marine Parade N.P.C 300 Marine Parade Road SINGAPORE 449296 Tel No. 1800-4428999

Date/Time Report Made: 16/12/2018 20:05			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No. 91	
Informa	nt's Particu	lars	20mm 用导致机关线电路机		
	Informant:		Address: APT BLK 49 WHAMPOA S	SOUTH #07-12 SINGAPORE 330049	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7824978A		78A	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 82828382		
National	And the second second second		Email:		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth:			Type of informant: Driver		
Race. Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation OFFICE			Driving Licence Informatio Class: 3	Date of Expiry	

Type of Accident	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 15/12/2018 19:55	Type of Location Straight Road	
Location: Along Road 1 CAIRNHILL I CLEMENCE				Dond Swood Limit	
Weather: Heavy rain		Road Surface: Wet		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	orking	Traffic Volume: Heavy	
Two Way				Anyone conveyed by	

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved	UND SAME	STATE OF BUILDING	CALL AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS.	
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SGL8048P	Car				- Name of the state of the stat	0
SKN5000M	Car				Seriously	1000

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA

#### Police Report





Police Station Of Origin: Marine Parade N.P.C 300 Marine Parade Road SINGAPORE 449296 Tel No: 1800-4428999 2 of 3 Report No. T/20181216/2102

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver		No bearing	STATE OF THE STATE	260		And a second
Name	JOHAR SANJEEV			ID No.		G5840640L
Related Vehicle	SGL8048P (Car)			Contact No.		NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disch		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	
Driver		24 19 19 19 19			PASSE.	
Name	XIE YUNLI			ID No		S7824978A
Related Vehicle	SKN5000M (Car)			Contact No.		82828382
Hospital/Clinic	nic SIGLAP FAMILY CLINIC			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	16/12/2018		Date Disc	harge	16/12	2/2018
	ted Medical Leave	04	Degree of	Interne	Sligh	•

#### Brief Details.

On 15/12/2018 at about 1958hrs, I was driving along Cairnhill Road towards Clernenceau Avenue. It was raining heavily and the traffic was very heavy. As I was driving alone the lane where there is only a left turn, the other party that was in the lane to my right came in to my lane. Subsequently, the other party's vehicle side then hit onto the front right portion of my vehicle.

I then alighted from my vehicle and discovered that there were damages to my vehicle. The damages include damage to the side fender, damage to the rims, the driver side door is unable open properly as well as scratches at the right headlight. My vehicle is also unable to function properly as there will be a noise created whenever I cruise.

I have proceeded for a medical check-up and was given medical leave of 4 days. I also wished to inform that I have an in car camera that had captured the incident.

#### Police Report





Police Station Of Origin: Marine Parade N.P.C 300 Marine Parade Road SINGAPORE 449296 Tel No: 1800-4428999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20181216/2102

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

			-		
Ske			34	**	۰
- N. K. C	ш	n 1	-	aп	1
- nr					

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report G / Sgt 2 KHAIRUL HANIS BINTE RUSLI	Signature of misman.
Signature Of Interpreter	Date/Time:
Not applicable	16/12/2018 20:05
Officer In Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
TP / AEIT / Sgt 2 SHARIFAH NOR FARIZAN BINTE SYED	
MOHD SAID	not
Contact No : 65476172	To a second seco
Authentication Stamp	
NP168	11





# U2 SPRAY PAINTING PTE LTD

Block 25 Kaki Bukit Road 4, #06-43 Synergy @ KB Singapore 417800 HP: 96583371

EXCEL LIMOUSINE SERVICES Bk 25 Kaki Bukit Rd 4 # 06-43 SYNERGY @KB Singapore 417800 21 December 2018

7P sompo.

Accident date: 15th December 2018

Estimated repair cost for vehicle no: SKN5000M HONDA VEZEL 1.5X '16

Qtv	Items	U/price	Amount
1	Front head lamp -led-RH could		\$1,748.50
1			\$78.00
1			\$280.00+
1			\$936.70
2		\$68.20	\$136.40
1	Front R/H fender Dewled	7)	\$505.00
1			\$107.40×
10		\$5.00	\$50.00 ×
1			\$226.50
1			\$318.00
1			\$147.70
1			\$469.70
1	The state of the s		\$450.00 ×
1	The state of the s		\$550.00
	Qty 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 Front head lamp -led-RH Coulded 1 head lamp lower bracket -RH 2 H 1 Front fog lamp -RH 1 Front bumper De H 2 Front bumper side bracket 1 Front R/H fender cowling 1 Front R/H fender cowling 1 Front R/H lower arm 1 Front R/H knuckle arm bearing 1 Front R/H knuckle arm bearing 1 Front R/H shock absorber	1 Front head lamp -led-RH Coulded 1 head lamp lower bracket -RH 2 H 1 Front fog lamp -RH 1 Front bumper Deliver 2 Front bumper side bracket RH \$68.20 1 Front R/H fender Deliver 1 Front R/H fender cowling 10 Front R/H fender cowling clips \$5.00 1 Front R/H lower arm \$6.00 1 Front R/H knuckle arm Bearing 1 Front R/H knuckle arm bearing 1 Front R/H shock absorber \$6.00 1 Front R/H shock absorber \$6.00 1 Front R/H shock absorber \$6.00

Subtotal :-

\$6,003.90

4413 40 3530.96

#### Sheet1

Labour charges		
To Remove & refix cushion		\$120.00
Tuff kote		\$120.00
WHeel alignment ( computer )		\$150.00 80
to remove & install front RH undercarriage		\$250.00 200
Towing charges	1110	\$100.00 ×
To Check Wiring System		\$60.00 30
Panel beating		\$800.00 400
Spray painting		\$800.00 400
	Subtotal :-	\$2,400.00
	Total:-	\$8,403.90

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

total: 4640.96 HS: 3.7K.

# Stamford Tyres International Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Road 4 #01-12/13 Synergy@KB Singapore 417801

Phone Number:

6702 3355

Fax Number

6341 6993

12/19/2018 11 17 AM

Customer.

Company:

**SKN5000M** 

Date: VIN

> Technician Order NO

License NO: Odometer:

# VEHICLE ALIGNMENT REPORT

HONDA, VEZEL, 13-13 (Customized)

			13-13 (Customize Initial	Specifications		Final
Primary Angles			MIII			
	Caster	Left		4*00'	e.00,	_
		Right	-0"18'	-1"00"	1*00'	-0"18"
	Camber	Left	-0"42"	-1"00"	1*00'	-0*42'
ront		Right Left	-0.06.	-0.08,	0,08,	1,03,
	Toe	Right	1*00'	-0*08*	0.08.	0.57
		Total	0°54'	-0*16*	0*16*	
		Left	-1*24'	-2*30*	-0*30*	-1"24"
	Camber		-1*42	-2*30*	-0*30'	-1*42'
		Right		0*00*	0*16*	0.09,
Rear	Toe	Left	0.00,	0.00,	0°16'	0.00,
T. C.		Right		0.00.	0*31'	0.03.
		Total	0*09'	0"1		-0"04"
Max Thrust Angl		ple		Specifica	ations	Final
Secondary Angles		Initial	Min.	Max.		
5555.16	,	Left	-			****
SAI Left Right Included Angle Right			_	_		
			_	99*59'	99*59'	****
			_	99*59'	99*59'	
				99*59'	99*59'	
Toe Out On Turns		Left	_	99"59"	99"59"	
		Right		99*59*	99*59'	
Max Turn	Inside	Left	-	99*59*	99*59	
Wax Tuff Histor		Right		0.00.	199*59'	
Toe Curve Change Left Right			_	0.00,	199*59*	
		The second name of the second na		2540mm	2540mm	-5mm
Colback		Front	-5mm	2540mm	2540mm	-9mm
		Rear	-9mm	254011111	251011111	-
D#		13mm			13mm 5mm	
Track Width Diff.		5mm			Smith	
Wheel Base Diff.		_	2540mm	2540mm	-	
Front Ride	Height	Right	-	2540mm	2540mm	
		Left	-	2540mm	2540mm	-
Rear Rice neight			_	2540mm	2540mm	-
Right		Kinni				

www.stamfordtyres.com

# Stamford Tyres International Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Road 4 #01-12/13 Synergy@KB Singapore 417801

Phone Number: 6702 3355 Fax Number: 6341 6993

Customer:

Date:

12/19/2018 11:17 AM

Company:

VIN SKN5000M

License NO:

Technician: Order NO:

Odometer:

#### VEHICLE ALIGNMENT REPORT

HONDA, VEZEL, 13-13 (Customized)

Primary Angles		Initial				
	<u> </u>	50411140416		Min.	Max.	
	Caster	Left		4°00'	6°00'	
		Right		4°00'	6°00'	
-2004	Camber	Left	-0°18'	-1°00'	1°00'	-0°18'
Front		Right	-0°42'	-1°00'	1°00'	-0°42'
	Toe	Left	-0°06'	-0°08'	0°08'	-0°06'
		Right	1°00'	-0°08'	0°08'	1°03'
		Total	0°54'	-0°16'	0°16'	0°57'
	Camber	Left	-1°24'	-2°30'	-0°30'	-1°24'
		Right	-1°42'	-2°30'	-0°30'	-1°42'
Rear	Toe	Left	0°09'	0°00'	0°16'	0°09'
\cai		Right	0°00'	0°00'	0°16'	0°00'
		Total	0°09'	0°00'	0°31'	0°09'
	Max Thrust Angle	9	-0°04'		°15'	-0°04'
Sacane		7	Initial	Specifications		Final
Secondary Angles		Initial	Min.	Max.	, mai	
SAI		Left				
SAI		Right				
Included Angle		Left	01/200	99°59'	99°59'	-
		Right		99°59′	99°59'	
Toe Out On Turns		Left		99°59'	99°59'	****
100 001 0	ii raino	Right	25.25	99°59'	99°59'	
Max Turn Inside		Left		99°59'	99°59'	
		Right		99°59'	99°59'	
Toe Curve Change Lef		Left		0°00'	199°59'	
		Right		0°00'	199°59'	
Setback Fr		Front	-5mm	2540mm	2540mm	-5mm
		Rear	-9mm	2540mm	2540mm	-9mm
Track Widt	h Diff.		13mm			13mm
Wheel Base Diff.		5mm			5mm	
Front Ride Height Left			2540mm	2540mm		
	100 20 <del>2</del> 000	Right		2540mm	2540mm	
Rear Ride	Height	Left		2540mm	2540mm	
		Right		2540mm	2540mm	
Frame Ang	ale	1000				

www.stamfordtyres.com

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/SMO18022714/ATBN2

Date:

27/02/2019

REFERENCE

Handling

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte.

Policy No:

D18MTPV01015839

Insurer: Claimant

Lto.

Insured Vehicle

No:

SGL8048P

Vehicle No : Date of Loss: SKN5000M 15/12/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

CMTD1805553

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SKN5000M

Make & Model: Reg. Date: HONDA VEZEL, 1.5 1.5X CVT (A) 23/12/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer: L15B4404106 RU11204105

133746 km

Colour:

Black 1496 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side: 215/60R16 Michelin 6 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: 215/60R16 Michelin 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Michelin 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Michelin 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 6,003.90 0.00	Adjuster's 3,530.96 0.00	Difference 2,472.94 0.00	Diff % 41.19
Labour Paintwork Labour	2,400.00 0.00	1,110.00 0.00	1,290.00 0.00	53.75
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	8,403.90	4,640.96 3,700.00	3,762.94	44.78
Nett Amount (S\$)	8,403.90	3,700.00	4,703.90	55.97

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

18/12/2018

Date Inspected:

18/12/2018 Inspected At:

U2 Spray Painting Pte Ltd (HQ) BLOCK 25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 #06-

43 SYNERGY @ KB Singapore 417800

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Reference Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 27 Feb 2019) Part Source: MRM-SG

HONDA VEZEL 1.5 1.5X CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) M1-SUV Parts:

(Price-denominated Standard List) Labour: Repairer's

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKN5000M)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page Validity:

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT HEAD LAMP-LED-RH	Cracked	1,748.50 F	*1,748.50 FL
2	1		*HEAD LAMP LOWER BRACKET-RH	Not Necessary	78.00 F	*- FL
3	1		*FRONT FOG LAMP-RH	Not Necessary	280.00 F	*- FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Deformed	936.70 F	*880.00 FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	O/s Damaged	136.40 F	*38.00 FL
6	1		*FRONT R/H FENDER	Dented	505.00 F	*505.00 FL
7	1		*FRONT R/H FENDER COWLING	Not Necessary	107.40 F	*- FL
8	10		*FRONT R/H FENDER COWLING CLIPS	Not Necessary	50.00 F	*- FL
9	1		*FRONT R/H LOWER ARM	Bent	226.50 F	*226.50 FL
10	1		*FRONT R/H KNUCKLE ARM	Bent	318.00 F	*318.00 FL
11	1		*FRONT R/H KNUCKLE ARM BEARING	Necessary	147.70 F	*147.70 FL
12	1		*FRONT R/H SHOCK ABSORBER	Not Necessary	469.70 F	*- FL
13	1		*FRONT R/H TYRE	Not Necessary	450.00 F	*- FL
14	1		*FRONT R/H RIM	Cut	550.00 F	*550.00 FL
F=Fra	anchise (	part. L=ListIte	emDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	6,003.90	4,413.70
			- List Item Discount on L Ite	ems 0.00/20.00% (S\$)	0.00	882.74
				Total Parts (S\$)	6,003.90	3,530.96

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE & REFIX CUSHION	New	120.00	0.00
2	TUFF KOTE	New	120.00	0.00
3	WHEEL ALIGNMENT (COMPUTER)	New	150.00	80.00
4	TO REMOVE & INSTALL FRONT RH UNDERCARRIAGE	New	250.00	200.00
5	TOWING CHARGES	New	100.00	0.00
6	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM	New	60.00	30.00
7	PANEL BEATING	New	800.00	400.00
8	SPRAY PAINTING	New	800.00	400.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		2,400.00	1,110.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >